

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS: The Clayton County Youth Commission is part of the Clayton County Youth Services; and

WHEREAS: The mission of Clayton County Youth Services is to offer and promote program service opportunities to the youth of Clayton County designed to create positive learning experiences that will give rise to promising, contributing members of our community.

WHEREAS: Clayton County Youth services serves as a vessel of support for Clayton County's youth ages 14-24.

WHEREAS: The office provides and extends available leadership opportunities, creativity, independence, and workforce readiness.

WHEREAS: The youth will have access to resources that will help them achieve personal and career goals.

WHEREAS: Clayton County Youth Services looks forward to serving the youth of Clayton County through enriching programs to produce model citizens ready to be the change they want to see.

WHEREAS: The Clayton County Youth Commission strives for Success with excellent, Work ethics and Innovation to Transform the Community with distinguished Honor.

WHEREAS: The recognition of the Clayton County Youth Services byway of its Youth Commission contributions to the community was highly recommended by the City of Forest Park and Forest Park Residents.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Forest Park proclaim its support and admiration for the men and woman of the Clayton County Youth Services and its Youth Commission.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand on this <u>15th</u> day of November 2021, and have caused the Official Seal of the great City of Forest Park, to be affixed hereto:

	Angelyne Butler, MPA Mayor	
Councilmember Kimberly James Ward 1		Councilmember Dabouze Antoine Ward 2
Councilmember Hector Gutierrez Ward 3		Councilmember Latresa Akins-Wells Ward 4
	Councilmember Allan Mears Ward 5	